SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & WORKFORCE

May 26, 2011
1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

DEVELOPMENT

Hearing Room B

Sen. Mark Hass, Chair

Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Suzanne Bonamici

Sen. Larry George

Sen. Chip Shields

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator
Tiffany Reagan, Committee Assistant

HB 3359 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2299 — Work Session

HB 2750 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3042 — Public Hearing and Work Session

Recording Log

1:08:29 PM

1:08:57 PM
1:09:00 PM
1:09:47 PM
1:09:49 PM
1:09:49 PM
1:09:51 PM
1:09:53 PM
1:09:55 PM
1:09:58 PM
1:10:03 PM
1:10:54 PM
1:11:26 PM
1:14:31 PM
1:17:34 PM
1:19:12 PM
1:19:23 PM
1:19:46 PM
1:20:00 PM
1:20:11 PM
1:20:14 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Hass

HB 3359 - Public Hearing

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator
Chair Hass

Lindholm

Chair Hass

Lindholm

Chair Hass

Lindholm

Chair Hass

Rep. John Huffman, House District 59
Chair Hass

Corina Brautigam, Mitchell High School
Joris Uitdehaag, Mitchell High School
Jenna Perry-Zapara, Mitchell High School
Chair Hass

Sen. George

Chair Hass

Sen. Bonamici

Uitdehaag

Sen. Bonamici
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Sen. George
Sen. Bonamici
Chair Hass
Sen. Bonamici
Chair Hass
Brian Reeder, Oregon Department of Education
Chair Hass
Reeder

Chair Hass
Reeder

Chair Hass
Sen. Bonamici
Reeder

Chair Hass
Reeder

Chair Hass
Reeder

Chair Hass
Rep. John Huffman, House District 59
Chair Hass
Rep. Huffman
Lorrie Andrews, Principal, Burnt River School District
Chair Hass
Andrews
Chair Hass
Andrews
Chair Hass
Andrews
Chair Hass
Rep. Huffman
Chair Hass
Rep. Huffman
Chair Hass
Rep. Huffman
Chair Hass
Rep. Huffman
Chair Hass
Vice-Chair Morse
Sen. George
Sen. Shields
Chair Hass
Sen. Shields
Chair Hass

HB 3359 - Work Session
MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves the -3 amendments Be Adopted
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Chair Hass
Sen. Bonamici
Chair Hass
VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, George, Shields, Morse, Hass

HB 2299 - Work Session

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator
Morgan Allen, Oregon School Boards Association
Cindy Hunt, Oregon Department of Education
Chair Hass

Vice-Chair Morse

Allen

Chair Hass

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves the -7 amendments Be Adopted
Chair Hass

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, George, Shields, Morse, Hass
Chair Hass

HB 2750 A - Public Hearing

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator
Chair Hass

Rep. Clem, House District 21

Chair Hass

{Exhibit} 1: Bradd Swank, parent

Sen. George

Swank

{Exhibit} 2: Todd Wieweck, South Salem High School
Chair Hass

Sen. Bonamici

Wieweck

Sen. Bonamici

Wieweck

{Exhibit} 3: Chair Hass

HB 2750 A - Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves the -4 amendments Be Adopted
Chair Hass

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, George, Shields, Morse, Hass

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves HB 2750 A Do Pass as Amended
Chair Hass

Sen. Bonamici

Chair Hass
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VOTE: 5-0-0
AYES: Bonamici, George, Shields, Morse, Hass
CARRIER: SENATOR BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor

HB 3042 - Public Hearing

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administration
Chair Hass

{Exhibit} 4: Rep. Andy Olson, House District 15
Chair Hass

Sen. Bonamici

Sen. Shields

Chair Hass

Sen. Shields

Sen. George

Chair Hass

HB 3042 - Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves HB 3042 Do Pass

Chair Hass

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, George, Shields, Morse, Hass

CARRIER: SENATOR GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Hass
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{Exhibit} 1: HB 2750 A, written testimony, Bradd Swank, 3 pp
{Exhibit} 2: HB 2750 A, written testimony, Todd Wieweck, 1 p
{Exhibit} 3: HB 2750 A, -4 amendments, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 4: HB 3042, written testimony, Rep. Olson, 1 p
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